

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 11:35 a.m. Lake Lure Municipal Center (Town Hall)

The Lake Lure Town Council will hold a special meeting on Wednesday, April 3rd, 2024 at 11:35 a.m. at the Lake Lure Municipal Center (Town Hall). The Lake Lure Municipal Center is located at 2948 Memorial Highway, Lake Lure, NC 28746.

The purpose of this meeting is to address the following items:

- o Accept the Resignation of the Town Manager
- o Appoint Interim Town Manager

This notice is issued on the 1st day of April, 2024 in accordance with the laws and ordinances of the State of North Carolina and the Town of Lake Lure.